File No. MoES/29/177/2015-RTI Government of India Ministry of Earth Sciences

Prithvi Bhawan, IMD Campus Lodhi Road, New Delhi. Dated – 12/01/2016.

То

Shri Mahipal Singh, Professor Colony, Janta PG College Bakewar, Etawah-206124

Subject:-Information sought by Shri Mahipal Singh, Professor Colony, Janta PG College Bakewar, Etawah-206124 u/s 6(3) of RTI Act.

Kindly refer to your RTI application dated nil on the above mentioned subject.

2. The replys provided by the concerned officer vide MoES ID Note No. MoES/29/51/2015-Estt, dated 12/01/2016 is enclosed herewith.

3. An appeal, if any, against this reply may be made to the Appellate Authority of the Ministry, at the following address within 30 days of the receipt of the letter.

Shri Vivek Misra, Director /FAA. Ministry of Earth Sciences, Prithvi Bhawan, IMD Campus, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003.

Encl. As above.

Yours faithfully,

(E. Haque)

Central Public Information Officer & Scientist 'C' Tel. No. 24669521.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Director, (ICC) & FAA MoES, New Delhi.
- 2. Dr. N. Khare, Sct. 'C' & Transparency Officer, MoES, New Delhi.
- 3. US (Estt) for information.
- 4. In Charge IT Section (Sh. Krishnan is requested to upload this reply on website www.moes.gov

Ministry of Earth Sciences Estt. Section

...

Subject:- Request for information sought by Shri Mahipal Singh, Etawah under RTI Act, 2005.

1

In continuation of Estt. Section's letter of even No. dated 02/12/2015, information in respect of INCOIS, Hyderabad, an autonomous body of MoES is as under:-

Total numbr of	No. of	f	No.	of	No.	of	No.	of
employees	employees in	1	employees	in	employees	in	employees	in
	SC Category &		ST category	&	OBC category		PwD category	
	its %		its %		& its %		& its %	
76	7 = 9.21%		2 = 2.63%		15 = 19.74%		NIL	

3. CPIO, MoES is also requested to provide the information to the applicant accordingly.

4. This issues with the approval of Dy. Secretary (Estt.).

Josana

(A.K. Bhattacharyya) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Shri E. Haque, CPIO & Scientist-C, MoES MoES ID Note No. MoES/ 29/ 51/2015-Estt. dated 08/12/2015.

Pes dorward This Raphy to

St. R. L Meerc